



WESTERN DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION
 BID #2017-606
 NMDOT PN: SP-5-17(187) NMDOT CN: L500226

BID DATE: JUNE 5, 2017, 2:00 PM
 TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: JUNE 13, 2017

RECOMMENDED AWARD: CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION TO TRC CONSTRUCTION and PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION TO OLDCASTLE SW GROUP

ITEM	GROUP	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		ABRAHAM CONSTRUCTION		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP		TRC CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	CC	Sawcut and Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	1935	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 5,727.60
2	CC	Sawcut and Remove Sidewalk and Driveways	SY	891	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 6,593.40	\$ 6.43	\$ 5,729.13
3	CC	4" Sidewalk	SY	940	\$ 60.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 43,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 73.93	\$ 69,494.20
4	CC	24" Curb & Gutter	LF	2093	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,325.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 48,139.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 60,697.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 52,534.30
5	CC	Double Curb Drop Inlet	EA	1	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00
6	CC	Install 15" Storm Line	LS	1			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 5,134.43	\$ 5,134.43
7	CC	Inlet Box	LS	1			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 2,811.00	\$ 2,811.00
8	CC	Remove and Replace Mail Boxes	EA	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 1,140.80	\$ 62.00	\$ 992.00
9	CC	Storm Pipe Cap	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,796.50	\$ 6,796.50	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,910.00
10	CC	Flush Turn Down Sidewalk	SY	72	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 108.10	\$ 7,783.20	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,768.00
11	CC	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	95	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 132.90	\$ 12,625.50	\$ 115.54	\$ 10,976.30
12	CC	Construction Staking by Contractor	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	CC	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$	166,070.00	BID:	\$ 184,799.00	BID:	\$ 203,813.40	BID:	\$ 176,996.96

Total Comparison including 5% NM State Preference \$ 175,559.05 \$ 193,622.73 \$ 168,147.11

Total Comparison including 10% (Maximum) Resident Veteran Preference

14	PC	NMDOT Base Course	TON	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 52.92	\$ 4,233.60
15	PC	Base Course Grading and Compaction	SY	3305	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,915.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,625.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,966.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,560.90
16	PC	HMA SPIV 3"	SY	3305	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 115,675.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 72,710.00	\$ 24.64	\$ 81,435.20
17	PC	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	12	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 111.55	\$ 1,338.60
18	PC	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 460.00
19	PC	Construction Staking by Contractor	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
20	PC	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 2,156.00
PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$	116,940.00	BID:	\$ 235,220.00	BID:	\$ 85,960.00	BID:	\$ 96,559.30

Total Comparison including 5% NM State Preference \$ 223,459.00 \$ 81,662.00 \$ 91,731.34

Total Comparison including 10% (Maximum) Resident Veteran Preference